

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 1344/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2013 in MAT No.1178/2012  
and CAN No.7033/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DEBNATH DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B & ORS Respondent(s)

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4852 of 2014

IA No.1 (With appln. for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP with  
office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.  
for Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks to enable the counsel for the  
petitioner to examine as to whether the petitioner has obtained  
the M.Phil. Degree either by attending the centres recognized by  
the Annamalai University or purely through correspondence.  
Liberty is granted to file additional documents.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|