

SECTION-XVI

Suppl. List

LISTED On:15/09/2014

COURT No.:8

ITEM No.:35

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 13665 & 15437 of 2014

(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2 IN BOTH THE MATTERS

(Applications for permission to file additional documents & facts)

Saswati Chatterjee Etc.

... Petitioner

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors. Etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated the 18/09/2013 of the High court of Calcutta in M.A.T. No. 1124 of 2012 in C.A.N. No. 6960 of 2012 and F.M.A. No. 1021 of 2012 in C.A.N. No. 7140 of 2012. Both are arising out of same judgment and are listed together.

It is submitted that SLP(C) CC No. 1344 of 2014 arising out of same judgment is listed before this Hon'ble Court at Item No. 35.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-report.

Dated this the 13th day of September, 2014.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Advocate

Assistant Registrar