

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014  
CC No. 1344/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2013 in MAT No. 1178/2012,18/09/2013 in CAN No. 7033/2012 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

DEBNATH DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 1/2014 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 4852/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.13665/2014

(With application for permission to bring addl. Facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.15437/2014

(With application for permission to bring addl. Facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/09/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
(COURT MASTER)