

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.27660/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2013
in FMA No. 1028/2012,18/09/2013 in CAN No.7162/2012 passed by the
High Court of Calcutta)

PRABIR KUMAR GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

WITH I.A. Nos.4 & 5 in S.L.P.(C) No.27658 of 2014
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

I.A. Nos.3 & 4 in S.L.P.(C) No.15437 of 2014
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

I.A. Nos.3 & 4 in S.L.P.(C) No.13665 of 2014
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

Date: 09/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Saumya Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.03.09

For Respondent(s)
17:47:06 IST
Reason:
SLP(C) 27660/2014

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

These are the applications for restoration.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners,
the order dismissing the special leave petitions stands
recalled and the special leave petitions stand restored to

file in their original numbers.

The interlocutory applications for restoration stand allowed.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master