

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 02.07.2015
COURT NO.: 5
ITEM NO. : 42

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) Nos. 27660, 27658,
15437 and 13665 of 2014

(With prayer for interim-relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 in SLP(C) 27660/2014

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 in SLP(C) 27660/2014

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 in SLP(C) 27660/2014

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2 in SLP(C) 27658/2014

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 in SLP(C) 27658/2014

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

DEBNATH DAS

...PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Adjourned for two weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioner to examine as to whether the petitioner has obtained the M.Phil. Degree either by attending the centres recognized by the Annamalai University or purely through correspondence. Liberty is granted to file additional documents."

AND the matters were again listed before the Hon'ble

Court on 15.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"None appears for the petitioners.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution."

AND applications for restoration of SLPs filed on all the matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

These are the applications for restoration.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners, the order dismissing the special leave petitions stands recalled and the special leave petitions stand restored to file in their original numbers.

The interlocutory applications for restoration stand allowed."

It is submitted that pursuant to this Court's order dated 28.03.2014, the counsel for the petitioner has not filed additional documents so far.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR