

, ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27660/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2013
in MAT No. 1178/2012 in CAN No. 7033/2012 passed by the High Court
of Calcutta)

DEBNATH DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27658/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15437/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13665/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, let the matter be listed after one week.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.08.28

17:14:01 IST

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master