

ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27660/2014

DEBNATH DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27658/2014

SLP(C) No. 15437/2014

SLP(C) No. 13665/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pijush K.Roy,Adv.

Mr.Rajan K.Chourasia,Adv.

Mr.Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Ms.Vaishali Dixit,Adv.

Mr.Apoorv Kurup,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.27660/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of all the respondents within four weeks.Dasti in addition is permitted.

.....2

SLP(C) No.27658/2014

The respondent No.5 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.1-4 within four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

SLP(C) No. 13665/2014

The respondent Nos.1-4 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 15437/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of all the respondents within four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

List the matter again on 11.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB