

RItem No.40 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27660/2014
DEBNATH DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 27658/2014
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refileing SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15437/2014
Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13665/2014
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Rathi,Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup,Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chaurasia,Adv.
Mr. Sankar Ch. Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Parijat Singh,Adv.

Item No.40 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 27660 and 27658/2014
Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No. 15437/2014

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 8 has stated that
the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him.
The learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the
copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks time
and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit
within a period of four weeks, thereafter.
Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the
petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of
notice already issued to the other unserved respondents
List again on 8.7.2016.

SLP(C) No. 13665/2014

All the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit
within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the
matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on
its own turn .

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG