

SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON: 26.08.2016

COURT NO.: R-2

ITEM NO. : 36

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 27660, 27658, 15437
of 2014

(With prayer for interim-relief)

DEBNATH DAS ETC.

...Petitioners

Versus

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 08.07.2016 when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

SLP(C) No.27660/2014

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 & 4 has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel within two weeks and file proof.

Ld.counsel for the above respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1 & 2, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 27658/2014

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent No.5.

SLP(C) No. 15437/2014

Two week's time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of the pleadings on the respondent Nos.3,4 & 8 and the said respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List the matters again on 26.08.2016.

SLP(C) NO.27660/2014

It is submitted that Mr. Danish Zubari Khan, Advocate has on 20.7.2016 filed proof of pleadings on counsel for Respondent Nos.3 & 4 but Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate has not filed counter -

affidavit, so far. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate has on 6.7.2016 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 & 2 but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The service of notice is complete.

SLP(C) No.27658/2014

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has on 9.8.2016 filed an affidavit of service with proof in respect of Respondent No. 5, but Respondent No. 5 has not entered his appearance so far. M/s. Parijat Sinha, Anip Sachthey and Apoorv Kurup, Advocates who have entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 have not filed their counter affidavits so far. Respondent No.3 though served has not entered his appearance so far.

The service of notice is complete.

SLP(C) No.15437/2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 20.7.2016 filed proof of service of the pleading on Respondent Nos. 3,4 & 8 but no one has filed counter affidavit despite Hon'ble Court's order dated 8.7.2016.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Advocate
Mr. Rajan K. Chaurasia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

JL