

SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON: 5.10.2016

Before Ld. Registrar's Court No. : 2

ITEM NO. : 32

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 27660 AND 15437
of 2014

(With prayer for interim-relief)

DEBNATH DAS ETC.

...Petitioners

Versus

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) NO. 27660 OF 2014 :

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court alongwith connected matters on 26.08.2016 when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"xxxxxxxxxx....

Four weeks time is given to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 05.10.2016.

xxxxxxxxxx....."

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed counter-affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 15437 OF 2014 :

This is complete matter.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Advocate
Mr. Rajan K. Chaurasia, Advocate
Mr. Anip Sachdey, Advocate
Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Advocate
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR