

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27660/2014
DEBNATH DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 15437/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Ad.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Girish Pande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in both the matters. All the
respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the
statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

PS