

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27660/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2013
in MAT No. 1178/2012 18/09/2013 in CAN No. 7033/2012 passed by the
High Court Of Calcutta)

DEBNATH DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27658/2014

(With (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln. (s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15437/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13665/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.
Mr. Riddhi Bose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Dhawan, Adv.
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Saran Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Ram Dhan Singh Narwal, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned order.

The special leave petitions, are, accordingly
dismissed.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand
disposed of.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master